Introduced by Commissioner

AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON IN WHICH ALL REQUIRED LEGAL NOTICES SHALL BE PUBLISHED AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 513-A. THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

ORDINANCE NO. 59

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 513-A is hereby repealed.

Section 2. That the COLUMBIA PRESS, published in the City of Astoria and circulated in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, State of Oregon is hereby designated the official newspaper of the City of Warrenton and all legal notices required to be published by the laws of the State of Oregon and the Charter and Ordinances of the City of Warrenton shall be published in said newspaper.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 2nd day of November, 1970.

Signed and approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 2nd day of November, 1970.

Dept Shephend.

Mayor

ATTEST:

l durn

Auditor and Police Judge